# PURBASTHALI COLLEGE



**ESTD: 2009** 

Vill + P.O:-Parulia, Dist:- Purba Bardhaman, Pin No-713513

Contact No. 8617647363

Email:-purbasthalicollege@gmail.com, Visit us: www.purbasthalicollege.com

Ref No: -1/P.C/Tend(2023-24)

Date- 04/05/2023

## Tender Notice For Implementation of Library Automation Software 'Koha'

Purbasthali College invites sealed tenders for Implementation of Library Automation Software 'Koha' (hosted on Cloud Server) from reputed vendors/companies by 15/05/2023 up to 2 p.m. by post or in person to the office of the Principal by fulfilling the following terms and conditions.

### **Particulars**

- 1. 'Koha' Cloud hosting Charges
- 2. Charges for Customization
- 3. Charges for Support Services
- 4. Charges for Training

### Remarks:

- Quotations received after due date or incomplete quotations would be summarily rejected. The college authority will not be responsible for any kind of postal delay.
- ❖ The college authority reserves the right to add, alter, and delete any of the terms and conditions as laid above and may accept or reject any or all tenders without showing any reason whatsoever.
- Postal address: Principal, Purbasthali College, Parulia, Purba-Bardhaman, West-Bengal, 713513.

Librarian
Purbasthali College,
Parulia, Purba-Bardhaman,
West-Bengal, 713513



Principal | Purbasthali College, Parulia, Purba-Bardhaman, West-Bengal, 713513

Principal
Purbasthali Cellege
Parulia Purba Bai Allaikak

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1) The Branch Manager S.B.I Parulia.
- 2) The Station Master, Purbasthali Railway Station
- 3) Post Office, Parulia
- 4) Panchayet Office, Kalekhantala-II
- 5) College Notice Board
- 6) Guard File